No. 937, A.]

[Published September 29, 1959.

CHAPTER 487

AN ACT relating to the applied receipts for state colleges and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The appropriation made by s. 20.760 (1) (general operations) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1959, is decreased by the following amount:

General operations 20.760 (1) \$296,040 296,040 for the purpose of decreasing the state appropriation.

SECTION 2. The appropriations made by s. 20.760 (1) (receipts applied) and (401) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1959 are increased by the following amounts:

Receipts applied 20.760 (1) 1959-60 1960-61 General operation academic revenues (401) 296,040 296,040 for the purpose of increasing the revenues from student fees.

Approved September 16, 1959.